
2013 CEB-US Field Trial Results
April 17 -  18, 2013 - Benson, Minnesota

Honorable Judges: Ange Franchi of France, Gert Jan Scheffer of the Netherlands,
Sherry Niesar, North Dakota and Anne Johnson, Minnesota

Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Open Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013
No Placements
Open Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013
No Placements
Open Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013
No Placements

Gun Dog Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013Gun Dog Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013Gun Dog Braces, Wild Birds - Wednesday April 17, 2013

1st Place Holter de L'Escarbot Bill Augustadt / John Mooney

Pass Smith's Grosvenor Jax Don Shepherd

Open Dog Braces, Liberated Birds  - Thursday April 18, 2013Open Dog Braces, Liberated Birds  - Thursday April 18, 2013Open Dog Braces, Liberated Birds  - Thursday April 18, 2013

1st Place GrCHF CH TopperLyn Fontay Azure Bo Glen Gunderson

Reserve TR GUN Derrick de L'Etoile du Nord Derek Lodermeier

Pass with Honor Bella Rose de Bretons du Pays Don Rice

Pass with Honor Etoc de L'Escarbot John Mooney

Pass with Honor Gallant Thor Sur Le Delavan Jackie Hutwagner 

Pass Brique de L’Ardour Fred Overby

Pass Eclipse de Hannahatchee Jackie Hutwagner 

Pass Felix Sur Le Delavan Ken Teppel
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Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Pass TR Valdemar de Winterhaven Russell Winter 

Pass TR Vigueur de L'Escarbot Doug Lodermeier

Open Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013Open Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013Open Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013

1st Place GrCHF CH TopperLyn Fontay Azure Bo Glen Gunderson

Reserve Bella Rose de Bretons du Pays Don & Linda Rice

Pass with Honor TR GUN Derrick de L'Etoile du Nord Derek & Kristin Lodermeier

Pass with Honor NBOB4 Gr CHF2 GrCH TopperLyn Gallant Bodacious Anne Johnson/Glen Gunderson

Pass with Honor TR Vigueur de L'Escarbot Doug Lodermeier

Pass Corentin des Grands Lacs Don & Linda Rice

Pass Felix Sur Le Delavan Ken Teppel

Pass Frontier Maverick de Plum Creek Jim & Jeanne Cassara

Pass TR Valdemar de Winterhaven Russell Winter 

Also Ran In OpenAlso Ran In OpenAlso Ran In Open

Big Boss du Buisson de Choisel R.L. Dalrymple

Ember de Hannahatchee TAN Tate Hutwagner

Etendard des Grands Lacs Denine Ackerbauer
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Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Eugene de Hannahatchee TAN Will Hutwagner

F’Nat du Mas d’Pataula Fred Overby

TopperLyn Fonzie Lynda Kieres

Zeus Ebony Leaps A Lot Peter Wax

Gun Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013Gun Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013Gun Dog Solo, Liberated Birds - Thursday April 18, 2013

1st Place Capriole des Grands Lacs Denine Ackerbauer

Reserve Big Boss du Buisson de Choisel R. L. Dalrymple

Pass with Honor Echo du Copper Spur Keith & Sue Beseke

Pass Gypsy du Talon de Goudron Don & Linda Rice

Also Ran In Gun DogAlso Ran In Gun DogAlso Ran In Gun Dog

GUN2 Baron Maquis de L'Escarbot Jim & Fatmi Anders

HUNT Bordet Hites Mississippi TAN Jeff Hites

Cactus Coupe des Peniche Steven Horton

HUNT Diva Hites Mississippi TAN Jeff Hites

Dolli de L'Escarbot Ed Smith

Domihik de L'Escarbot Joseph Kapanowski

E'Fils de Hites Bandit TAN Jeff Hites
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Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Eli du Mas D'Pataula Ed & Elizabeth Fournier

NBOB CH Elegante de RCK du Copperspur Glen Gunderson

Eliza de Broughton Gene Nosco

GUN Elyn du Copper Spur Glen Gunderson

Farley de la Savane Rouge Randy & Vicki Meester

Fleche de L'Ardour Gene Nosco

Fox de la Savane Rouge R.L. Dalrymple

Frederic de L'Escarbot Larry & Susan Rosenthal

Genepi de la Pinede aux Oliviers John Mooney

Gifford Hites Mississippi Randy Meester

Griz du Mas D'Pataula Fred Overby

Gwendolyn Hites Mississippi Ken Teppel

Harriett des Deux Pierres Bleues TAN Jackie Hutwagner

Hermes du Bois de Calice John Mooney

Hurley de L'Ardour Fred Overby

Pairknaglos Topper Smith Ed Smith

Smith's Deau de Pondside Ed Smith
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Placement Dog’s Name Owner/Handler

Ch. Smith's Detonator de Pondside TAN Charles Richards

GUN2 Smith’s Falon du Copper Spur Glen Gunderson

Smith's Felix du Gunderson Adam Gunderson

GUN T. Jean-Luc du Pure Point Jim & Fatmi Anders

TANTANTAN

Pass Frontier Maverick de Plum Creek Jim Cassara

Pass Falcon de da Savane Rouge R.L. Dalrymple

Pass Genepi de la Pinede Aux Oliviers John Mooney

Pass Gracie Hites Mississippi Vicki Meester

Pass Gypsy du Talon de Goudron Don Rice

Pass Hermes du Bois de Calice John Mooney

Pass Holter de L'Escarbot Bill Augustadt / John Mooney
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